## **Holiday Acres Property Owners Association**

## ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in accordance with Article III, Section 2 of the Association ByLaws, that the Annual Meeting of the members of the Holiday Acres Property Owners Association will be held as follows:

DATE: Saturday, September 9th, 2023 TIME: 7:00 P.M. PLACE: Archuleta County Extension Building Fairgrounds on Highway 84 just south of Highway 160 By: Bryan Looper, President HAPOA Dated this 6th day of January, 2023 **Holiday Acres Property Owners Association PROXY ANNUAL MEETING** The undersigned hereby appoints and authorizes to represent me/us on the issues to be discussed, and vote as proxy at the Membership meeting of the Holiday Acres Property Owners Association to be held September 9, 2023, or in event a quorum shall fail to attend, at such time and place as the adjourned meeting shall be reconvened. This proxy shall be valid for a period of ninety (90) days after the date of the meeting for which it was given, and shall be registered with the Association forty-eight (48) hours before the meeting. If no person is named above, I/we authorize a majority of the Board

Mail to: HAPOA, Post Office Box 2705, Pagosa Springs CO 81147

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_

By: (Please Print)\_\_\_\_

of Directors to execute this proxy.

Owner

Owner